

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn & Councilor At-Large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Officer Ayesha Lawton

In recognition of:

Your 17 years of service as a Boston Police Officer. We thank you for your exceptional community service in the neighborhoods of Mattapan and South Boston. We commend your dedication to strengthening relationships with the South Boston community, and your professionalism towards our neighbors, families and youth. We appreciate that you are quick to problem-solve and to develop strategies to tackle quality of life issues. We applaud your commitment to our youth, from developing a leadership program for young women, teaching self-defense classes, to assisting with holiday events for the youth. Thank you for always making our community feel safe and heard. Congratulations on receiving the Henry Knox Award!

and We it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	Marai Sauk at the Other Original
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	